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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3207
ANSWERED ON:11.02.2014
PROPOSAL FOR COASTAL SECURITY
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the UT Administration of Lakshadweep under the Coastal Security Scheme during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b) The Government of India has released Rs. 309.19 lakh out of the sanctioned amount of Rs. 349.60 lakh to the Union Territory of Lakshdweep for the implementation of Phase-II of the Coastal Security Scheme effective from 01.04.2011, which includes the components of 3 Coastal Police Stations (CPS), 2 Jetties, 6 Nos. of 12-Ton Boats, 12 Nos. of Rigid Inflatable Boats (RIBs), 3 Nos. of Four-Wheelers, 6 Nos. of Two-Wheelers and a lump sum amount of Rs. 15 lakh per CPS for the purchase of surveillance equipments, computer systems and furniture. However, the UT Administration of Lakshadweep has requested for supply of 3 Nos. of 10-12 Mtr.
RIBs, and 9 Nos. of 7 Mtr. RIBs, which is in the process of procurement.
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